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Month: Feb 2019
Balances:

ErieBank Oper. Acct.

Total

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Total

Investment Balances:

Star Ohio-36597
FNB-019
ErieBank Savings-4941

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office
High School Office
Middle School Office
Athletics Change Fund
HS Café Change Fund

oh tax payment in transit
Maestro health
Garfield City Tax

Total

Total

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

€ R P P H P

407,676.92
407,676.92

(109,784.07)
(99,943.65)

(209,727.72)

451,031.75
4,077,632.45
3,888,134.23
8,416,798.43

150.00

50.00

50.00 -

1,000.00
300.00
1,650.00

Bank Balance

Bank Balance

- Finsumm Balance

Difference

$

$

pien 4 B ©

407,676.92

(209,727.72)

8,416,798.43

1,650.00

8,616,297.63
(7,215.07)
(1,074.67)
 (89.58)

8,607,918.31
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FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW 2/28/2019

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Market Value $ 4,086,659.53
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 2.22%
Weighted Average YTM 2.59%
Weighted Average Duration 1.47
Income posted to account $3,925.27
15.3%
Bond Ratings** Percent
AAA 84.7%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 15.3%
84.7%
s AAA = AA+ (short-term rating A-1+)

| 1400000 ° —
Maturity Ladder l 1200000 - —
Maturity Year Par Value | 1000000 - H

| 800000 -
2019 $ 1,225,000 | 600000 - . -
2020 $ 1,175,000 '
2021 $ 950,000 400000 - :
2022 3 530,000 ——

0

Asset Sub-Classes* Percent
Cash | 5.3% |
Certificate of Deposit . 80.2%
U.S. Federal Agency 14.5%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0%
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0% ;
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0% i 80.2%

= Cash = Certificate of Depesit = U.S. Federal Agency

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash



FN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland chal School District IMA

Statement Period: 02/01/19 - 02/28/19
Portfolio Investments
Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market  Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc
Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield
Cash & Equivalents
FNB Daily Money Market Institutional 216,150.840 1.00 216,150.84 0.00 4,928
FNBDI2 1.00 216,150.84 : 2.28%
Income Cash 0.00 104,101.93 0.00 0
0.00 104,101.93 0.00%
Principal Cash 0.00 -104,101.93 0.00 0
0.00 - -104,101.93 0.00%
Total Cash & Equivalents $216,150.84 $0.00 $4,928
: $216,150.84 2.28%
Fixed Income
U.S. Governments _
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100;000.000 98.83 98,831.00 -1,319.00 1,930
1.93% Due 01/19/2021 100.15 100,150.00 1.95%
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 98.59 98,590.00 -1,435.00 1,840
1.84% Due 03/15/2021 100.03 100,025.00 1.87%
Federal Farm Credit Banks 100,000.000 98.47 98,471.00 -1,519.00 1,870
1.87% Due 06/14/2021 99.99 99,990.00 1.90%
Federal Home Loan Banks 100;000’.000 98.37 98,368.00 -1,732.00 1;850
1.85% Due 07/06/2021 100.10 100,100.00 1.88%
Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp 100,000.000 98.89 98,888.00 -1,560.00 2,250
2.25% Due 04/27/2022 100.45 100,448.00 2.28%
Federal Home Loan Banks 100,000.000 98.28 98,284.00 -1,891.00 2,125
2.125% Due 06/29/2022 100.18 100,175.00 2.16%
Total U.S. Governments $591,432.00 $ -9,456.00 $ 11,865
$ 600,888.00 2.01%
Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible
Wells Fargo Bk CD 100,000.000 99.88 99,880.00 -569.10 1,250
1.25% Due 04/22/2019 FDIC #3511 . 100.45 100,449.10 1.25%
Barclays Bk PLC CD 150,000.000 99.86 149,791.50 -4,331.73‘ 3,150
2.10% Due 07/23/2019 102.75 154,123.23 2.10%
FDIC # Xxx-
Bank of Hope CD 250,000.000 99.99 249,965.00 -35.00 5,750
2.30% Due 07/26/2019 100.00 250,000.00 2.30%
FDIC # 26610 . :
United Bankers Bank CD 65,000.000 99.72 64,817.35 -182.65 1,072
1.65% Due 07/29/2019 100.00 65,000.00 1.65%
FDIC # 22180 .
Comenity Capital Bank UT CD 95,000.000 99.74 94,752.05 -247.95 1,662
1.75% Due 08/09/2019 100.00 95,000.00 1.75%

FDIC # 57570



FEN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Statement Period:

02/01/19 - 02/28/19

Portfolio Investments

Description ) Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price

Lake City Bank CD 50,000.000 99.66

1.70% Due 09/09/2019 i 100.00

FDIC # 13102

Brickell Bank CD 150,000.000 99.61

1.70% Due 09/30/2019 100.00

FDIC # 21220

Union Bank Company CD 110,000.000 99.98

2.35% Due 10/15/2019 100.00

FDIC # 12969

Sterling Bank CD 50,000.000 99.58

1.75% Due 10/28/2019 100.00

FDIC # Xxx

Safra National Bank of New York CD 100,000.000 100.20

2.70% Due 11/14/2019 . 100.00

FDIC # 26876

Discover Bank CD ' 55,000.000 99.57

1.85% Due 12/06/2019 100.00

FDIC # 5649

Bell State Bank Trust CD 50,000.000 99.59

1.95% Due 12/27/2019 100.00

FDIC # 19581 )

Metabank CD 250,000.000 100.03

2.55% Due 02/28/2020 100.00

FDIC # 30776

Summit Community Bank CD 100,000.000 99.08

1.75% Due 04/30/2020 100.00

FDIC # 34102

Ally Bank CD 3 . 50,000.000 99.16

1.85% Due 05/18/2020 100.00

FDIC # 57803

Wells Fargo Bank Natl Assn CD 100,000.000 99.20

1.90% Due 05/26/2020 100.00

FDIC # 3511

Keybank Natl Assn CD 150,000.000 98.97

1.80% Due 07/06/2020 100.00

FDIC # 17534

Discover Bank CD 50,000.000 98.95

1.80% Due 07/13/2020 100.00

FDIC # 5649

Morgan Stanley Bk Salt Lake City CD 250,000.000 100.22

2.75% Due 07/27/2020 100.00

FDIC # 32992

Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 50,000.000 " 98.89

1.90% Due 09/28/2020 . 100.00

FDIC # 33124

Total Market

Total Cost

49,827.50
50,000.00

149,421.00
150,000.00

109,978.00
110,000.00

49,791.00
50,000.00

100,200.00
100,000.00

54,761.85

55,000.00

49,796.50
50,000.00

250,082.50
250,000.00

99,083.00
100,000.00

49,578.00
50,000.00

99,196.00
100,000.00

148,447.50
150,000.00

49,473.00
50,000.00

250,545.00
250,000.00

49,444.50
50,000.00

Unrealized Gain

172,50

-579.00

-22.00

-209.00

200.00

-238.15

-203.50

82.50

-917.00

-422.00

-804.00

-1,662.50

-527.00

545.00

-565.50

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

850
1.71%

2,550
1.71%

2,585
2.35%

875
1.76%

2,700
2.69%

1,017
1.86%

975
1.96%

6,375
2.55%

1,750
1.77%

925
1.87%

1,900
1.92%

2,700
1.82%

900
1.82%

6,875
2.74%

950
1.92%



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Mercantil Commercebank Na CD
1.95% Due 09/28/2020

Third Fed Sav & Ln Clevind CD 1.95%
Due 10/27/2020
FDIC# 30012

Iroquois Federal Savs Loan Assn CD
2.85% Due 01/29/2021

FDIC # 29675

Bmo Harris Bank Natl Assn CD
3.10% Due 05/14/2021

FDIC # 16571 "

American Express Centurion Bank CD
2.25% Due 05/17/2021

FDIC # 27471

State Bank of India New York CD
2.45% Due 05/31/2022

FDIC # 33682

Citibank Na

3.15% Due 07/25/2022

FDIC #7213

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible
Total Fixed Income
Total Assets
Total Accrued Income

Net Assets & Accried Income

75,000.000

100,000.000

250,000.000

100,000.000

200,000.000

200,000.000

130,000.000

Staterhent Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price

98.97
100.00

98.89
100.00

100.04
100.00

100.17
100.00

98.65
99.60

98.65
100.00

100.77
100.00

Total Market
Total Cost

74,224.50
75,000.00
98,888.00
100,000.00

250,095.00
250,000.00

100,169.00
100,000.00

197,300.00
198,200.00

197,294.00
200,000.00

131,001.00
130,000.00

$ 3,267,802.75
$ 3,283,772.33
$ 3,859,234.75
$ 3,884,660.33

$4,075,385.59
$4,100,811.17

$11,273.94

$4,086,659.53

02/01/19 - 02/28/19

Unrealized Gain

-775.50

-1,112.00

95.00

169.00

-1,900.00

-2,706.00

1,001.00

$ -15,969.58

$ -25,425.58

$ -25,425.58

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

1,462
1.97%

1,950
1.97%

7,125
2.85%

3,100
3.09%

4,500
2.28%

4,900
2.48%

4,095
3.13%

$ 73,943
2.26%
$ 85,808
2.22%

$90,736
2.23%






